

^

ITEM NO.MM 9-A

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 15552-15579/2013

(From the interim judgement and order dated 05/04/2013 in D.B. Civil Writ
Petition Nos. 3276, 2643, 3014, 3015, 3028, 3029, 3205, 3254, 2361, 2412,
1723, 2013, 2289, 2419, 2577, 2578, 2674, 2827, 2856, 3002, 3234, 3235,
3240, 3242, 3243, 3252, 3253 and 3317 of 2013 passed by the High Court of
Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KUMAR KAKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, State of Rajasthan

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned interim judgment and order
dated 5.4.2013 shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master