

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 356 OF 2013

CHHOTU RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 21/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is granted. The
application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice may be served on the Standing Counsel for the State of
Rajasthan.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 15552-15579 of 2013.

List on Wednesday, the 26th June, 2013 for considering interim
relief.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|